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Tariff Notice No. 1985/336-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty Part Con- Effective 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods II cession 

No. Item No. Normal I Pref. Ref. Code From I To* 

WN 518 30.03.031 Tetravet 100 Free* Free 26 925306] 7/84 6/87 
AK 32378 58.05.039 Petersham ribbon 100% rayon 18 mm wide Free* Free* 15 930608A 10/84 12/92 

to be 
used in the manufacture of footwear 

HO 73.36.001 Domestic gas cooker, model Rivoli 5 Aul Free 99 927132F 
WN 83.02.009 Efco model R40 adjustable hinges Free* Free 15 928498C 

adjustable 
from 19 mm to 25 mm and models R56, 
R74, R75 
series adjustable offset hinges with 
adjustable 
offsets of O mm to 48 mm, 0 mm to 32 
mm, 0 mm to 
32 mm respectively 

HO 84.21.029 Component parts as may be approved Free Free 10 111660G 
when 
declared for use in making water blast 
machine 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

3/84 3/91 
1/85 3/87 

7/78 6/85 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
above on or before 9 May 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and 
description of goods concerned. 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of April 1985. 
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1985/337-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. Tariff 
Rates of Duty 

No. Item Goods 

I Normal Pref. 

32240 68.04.011 Rubber bonded polishing wheels 25* 
DETER'N NOTE: If approved, the above goods, will be subject to the rates of 

Aul Free 
Can 15 

duty prescribed under Tariff item 68.04.019 or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 15 

DC 15 

31878 84.45.001 Vertical press model AC300 NOTE: If approved, the above goods will 40* 
DETER'N be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.45.009, 

Pac Free 
Can 25* 
DC 25* 

or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Triff, reference Pac Free 
1985 Aul 10* 
1986 Aul 5* 
1987 Aul Free 

*or such lower rate of duty 
as the Minister may in 
any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the above office on or before 9 
May 1985. Submissions should i!1clude a_ reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods 
concerned and be supported by mformatlon as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 18th day of April 1985. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


